# OP \$115.00 87338368

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TestAll.Com, LLC		12/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Service Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	2929 Stewart Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	State College	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87338368	WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?
Serial Number:	87338391	WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?
Serial Number:	87338400	WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?
Registration Number:	5285214	WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: athena@ip-lawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street
Address Line 2: CityPlace II, Fl. 18

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina F. Cunningham
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=8396-0048 Recorded Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0527 source=8396-0048 Recorded Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0528

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TestAll.Com, LLC, of 1014 Pennsylvania Avenue, Tyrone, PA 16686, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark applications therefor:

WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?, U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/338,368

WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?, U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/338,391

WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?, U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/338,400

and is the owner of the following trademark and United States Trademark Registration therefor:

WHAT'S IN YOUR AIR?, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,285,214

WHEREAS, Green Service Brands, LLC, of 2929 Stewart Drive, Suite 103, State College, PA 16801, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and applications and registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TestAll.Com, LLC, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Green Service

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0529 Brands, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

TestAll.Com, LLC

Name. Jeff Panella

Title: CEO

2

**RECORDED: 01/09/2019**